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Year to Date  

2022 2023 Change % Change 2
0

2
2

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

2
1

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

2
0

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
9

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
8

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
7

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
6

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
5

 T
o

ta
l 

2
0

1
4

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
3

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
2

 T
o

ta
l

2
0

1
1

 T
o

ta
l

Murder 4 2 -2 -50% 4 5 5 4 5 11 5 5 6 1 2 10

Rape 26 26 0 0% 36 25 21 32 29 32 30 26 26 19 25 12

Robbery 31 33 2 6% 50 44 53 87 70 152 202 210 324 283 223 244

Agg. Assault 233 252 19 8% 380 318 293 419 395 393 360 450 499 473 536 498

Domestic 129 114 -15 -12% 198 141 128 195 179 152 132 169 178 230 201 160

Non-Domestic 104 138 34 33% 182 177 165 224 216 241 228 281 321 242 335 338

Res. Burg 29 40 11 38% 53 43 35 68 83 154 220 234 299 317 372 500

Comm. Burg 23 27 4 17% 26 26 14 45 46 72 59 100 94 116 164 182

Larceny 52 62 10 19% 81 44 41 67 128 414 301 342 309 400 349 318

Auto Theft 65 65 0 0% 100 156 142 164 221 407 581 648 778 828 686 1026

Total 463 507 44 10% 730 661 604 886 977 1635 1758 2015 2335 2437 2357 2790

Year to Date: Jan 1 to August 31 Historical Yearly Totals
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August Crime Statistics 

 

2022 2023 Change % Change 2
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Murder 1 0 -1 -100.0% 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0

Rape 1 2 1 100% 3 3 0 3 3 4 1 1 1 2 3 1

Robbery 6 2 -4 -67% 7 3 5 6 7 7 20 18 39 14 13 31

Agg. Assault 35 32 -3 -9% 36 25 29 44 33 37 41 43 48 40 58 60

Domestic 15 15 0 0% 23 11 12 21 15 13 17 20 21 23 21 10

Non-Domestic 20 17 -3 -15% 13 14 17 23 18 24 24 23 27 17 37 50

Res. Burg 1 7 6 600% 5 2 5 10 6 14 17 23 18 39 34 61

Comm. Burg 0 1 1 #DIV/0! 2 2 0 7 3 5 1 7 9 12 9 14

Larceny 8 18 10 125% 4 8 4 8 6 39 22 36 32 39 22 19

Auto Theft 8 9 1 13% 9 23 13 16 25 32 54 62 86 121 62 85

Total 60 71 11 18% 66 66 56 95 83 139 156 193 233 267 201 271

August Comparison Historical August Totals
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Platoon Summary Sheet 

PART I SUMMARY
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HOMICIDE  0 0 UNCALC 0 0 UNCALC 1 0 -100% 1 0 -100%

RAPE 1 2 100% 1 50%

ROBBERY 2 1 -50% 0 0% 2 1 -50% 1 100% 2 0 -100% 6 2 -67% 1 50%

AGG. ASSLT 11 8 -27% 5 63% 6 13 117% 11 85% 18 11 -39% 6 55% 35 32 -9% 22 69%

  **Domestic 3 3 0% 2 67% 5 9 80% 9 100% 7 3 -57% 3 100% 15 15 0% 14 93%

   **Non- Domestic 8 5 -38% 3 60% 1 4 300% 2 50% 11 8 -27% 3 38% 20 17 -15% 8 47%

RES.BURGLARY 1 3 200% 2 67% 0 2 UNCALC 1 50% 0 2 UNCALC 0 0% 1 7 600% 3 43%

COMM. BURGLARY 0 0 UNCALC 0 1 UNCALC 1 100% 0 0 UNCALC 0 1 UNCALC 1 100%

FELONY LARCENY 0 7 UNCALC 1 14% 3 4 33% 1 25% 5 7 40% 4 57% 8 18 125% 6 33%

***LARC. MV 4 7 75% 1 14% 0 1 UNCALC 0 0% 4 1 -75% 0 0% 8 9 13% 1 11%

TOTAL 18 26 44% 9 35% 11 22 100% 15 68% 30 21 -30% 10 48% 60 71 18% 35 49%

OTHER CATEGORIES

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023

CALLS FOR SERVICE 1824 1392 2,044 1,922 2,249 2,099 6117 5413

MV STOPS 354 242 499 248 390 164 1243 654

ARRESTS 51 35 81 52 52 45 184 132

*Based on information as of 9/7/23 .

** Aggravated Assault Sub-category 

***Two M/Vs were stolen w/ keys

       COMPSTAT PLATOON SUMMARY REPORT 

    PERIOD: August 1 to August 31

CHANGE

COMPSTAT PERIOD

PLATOON 1

PLATOON 1

CHANGE

-24%

-32%

-31%

PLATOON 2

CHANGE

-6%

-50%

-36%

PLATOON 2

-12%

-47%

-28%

PLATOON 3

CHANGE

-7%

-58%

-13%

PLATOON 3

COMPSTAT PERIOD
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Six Month Comparison 

 

 

 

 

PART I SUMMARY

Mar Apr May Jun July Aug TREND Mar Apr May Jun July Aug TREND Mar Apr May Jun July Aug TREND Mar Apr May Jun July Aug TREND

HOMICIDE 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

ROBBERY 0 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 2 4 0 4 8 4 3 5 2

AGG. ASSLT 6 13 5 15 11 8 13 6 9 13 13 13 8 12 16 11 11 11 27 31 30 39 35 32

RES.BURGLARY 2 1 2 0 0 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 4 2 6 4 5 3 6 7

COMM. BURGLARY 4 0 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 0 4 5 4 1

FELONY LARCENY 0 1 0 5 6 7 5 0 1 1 6 4 1 2 5 1 5 7 6 3 6 7 17 18

LARC. MV 6 4 3 1 3 7 1 2 3 3 2 1 4 0 7 0 4 1 11 6 13 4 9 9

TOTAL 18 24 13 27 23 26 22 10 15 19 23 22 20 19 34 15 30 21 60 53 62 61 76 69

Calls for Service 1297 1659 1572 1498 1519 1392 1732 1749 2137 1967 1980 1922 1524 1824 2264 1942 2273 2099 4553 5232 5973 5407 5772 5413

Arrests 42 37 33 38 24 35 75 61 51 37 51 52 38 48 44 48 45 45 155 146 128 123 120 132

M/V Stops 272 434 398 315 261 242 196 347 303 277 379 248 327 349 268 170 153 164 795 1130 969 762 793 654

       COMPSTAT SIX MONTH TREND 

    PERIOD: Mar 23' to Aug 23'

Platoon 3Platoon 2Platoon 1 Summary
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